504739221 01/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4785949

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BASF CORPORATION	01/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF COATINGS GMBH	
Street Address:	GLASURITSRASSE 1	
City:	MUENSTER	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	48165	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15308274

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: corpassignments@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	478686US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN MCCARTNEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen McCartney/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Corpassignment signed by BASF Corp. TO BASF Coatings GmbH#page1.tif

PATENT 504739221 REEL: 044685 FRAME: 0692

Declaration of Assignment of Rights

BASE CORPORATION, 100 Park Avenue, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932, after good and valuable consideration, hereby assigns its share in the application for letters patent of the United States of America No. 15/308,274, filed November 1, 2016, entitled,

"METHOD USING TITANIUM CATALYST FOR PRODUCING CARBAMATE-FUNCTIONAL MATERIALS"

which was transferred from BASF INDIA LIMITED to BASF CORPORATION in accordance with the provisions of their agreement, to

BASF COATINGS GMBH, Glasuritsrasse 1, Muenster, Germany 48165

together with all rights, title, interest and duties, including the right to make applications for industrial property rights. BASF CORPORATION shall provide BASF COATINGS GMBH with any assistance necessary for the acquisition and exercising of industrial property rights.

The cost of acquiring and exercising industrial property rights in respect of the invention shall be borne by BASF COATINGS GMBH. BASF CORPORATION and BASF COATINGS GMBH shall be free to use the invention without any obligation to pay royalties to each other. In case BASF COATINGS GMBH is granting licenses to third parties, BASF CORPORATION and BASF COATINGS GMBH shall reach an agreement regarding the handling of fees.

Fernándo A Borrego
Assistant Secretary

We hereby accept the above assignment.

Muenster, 17 Desci any 2018

BASF COATINGS GMBH

Dr. Robert Arns registered manager Dr. Michael Seifert

proxy

PATENT REEL: 044685 FRAME: 0693

RECORDED: 01/22/2018